503693938 02/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARRY TAYLOR	10/28/2015
TODD STANLEY	10/05/2015
SEAN LEWIS	10/28/2015
CHRISTIAN HUBER	10/05/2015
DARYL BURKHARD	10/05/2015
CAROL MARKERT	10/05/2015
RASHID AL-HAMOODAH	10/05/2015
FLOYD NISHI	11/02/2015
MARK JARMAN	11/03/2015
DON COMMARE	10/05/2015
MICHAEL SLACK	10/12/2015
ERIC ROTH	10/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INOVONICS WIRELESS CORPORATION
Street Address:	397 S. TAYLOR AVENUE
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534724

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is disaccessidi, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE, PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

PATENT

503693938 REEL: 037742 FRAME: 0024

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11077/20014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS M. TINARI, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas M. Tinari, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Execເ	uted#page1.tif	
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page10.tif		
source=I107720014_Assignment_Executed#page11.tif		

source=I107720014\_Assignment\_Executed#page12.tif source=I107720014\_Assignment\_Executed#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 037742 FRAME: 0025

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Inovonics Wireless Corporation

Address: 397 S. Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Colorado 80027

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/534,724

Title: INTELLIGENT EMERGENCY MOBILE DURESS DEVICE

Filed: July 30, 2015

Attorney Docket No: I1077/20014

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

	EREOF, having re und thereby, I have h	ead the aforesaid Assignment and ereunto affixed my hand and seal on this	
5-12 day of	October	, 2015	
(day)	(month)	(year)	
		Todd a Sanly	
		Name: Todd Stanley	
		Address: 14312 Craftsman Way	
		Broomfield, CO 80023	
STATE/COMMONWEA	LTH OF DOOM	$\partial \omega$ :	
		SS :	
COUNTY OF TOU	lder	· ·	
Before me, a notary publ	ic, in and for the State/O	Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this	
day of	Oltober	, <u>QOIS</u> (year)	
(day)	(month)	(year)	
personally appeared			
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.			
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLO My Identification # 2015402105 Expires May 29, 2019		NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)	
15 Control of the State of the	Му	Commission Expires: May 29th 2019	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have intending to be legally bound thereby, I	ing read the aforesaid Assignment and have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this	
(day) day of October (mont	h) (year)  HBF Hamy Name: Buzz Taylor  Address: 404 Wilson Street  Lafayette, CO 80026	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF BOULDER	ss:	
Before me, a notary public, in and for the day of the d		
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.		
	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)	
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO  My Identification # 20154021053  Expires May 29, 2019	My Commission Expires: May 29 2019	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound there			
28 day of OCTO	BER	,	2015
20 day of <u>OCTO</u>	(month)		(year)
		Sim	
		Name: Sean Lewi	S
		Address: 1243 S. L	Lincoln Street
		Denver, CO 8021	0
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	Coloca	ado	:
			:
COUNTY OF BOULD FO			:
Before me, a notary public, in and			
day of OCTO	(month)	,	(vear)
(uay)	(IIIOIIIII)		() ••••
personally appeared Sean Lewis	3		
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.			
		Seeley NOTARY PUE	COM (SEAL)
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO My Identification # 20154021053 Expires May 29, 2019	My	Commission Expires	

	WHEREOF, having ally bound thereby, I hav	read the aforesaid Assignment and re hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this	
-	Cotober (month)		
(day)	(month)	(year)	
		Thest Suber	
		Name: Christian Huber	
		Address: 502 W. Arrowhead Court	
		Louisville, CO 80027	
STATE/COMMO	NWEALTH OF	orde :	
		SS :	
COUNTY OF	boulder	:	
A	•	ate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this (year)	
(day)	(month)	(year)	
personally appeared Christian Huber			
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.			
ALISHIA LEE SPI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE My Identification # 20 Expires May 29	OF COLORADO	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)	
		My Commission Expires: May 20m 2019	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have   5 th day of (day) (month)	read the aforesaid Assignment and hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this  70/5  (year)  Name: Daryl Burkhard  Address: 1298 Kanemoto Way  Erie, CO 80516
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COLOR	ss :
	re/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this  (year)
personally appeared Daryl Burkhard	
my presence and having been by me first duly s	naving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO My Identification # 20154021053 Expires May 29, 2019	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
N	My Commission Expires: May 29m 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having reintending to be legally bound thereby, I have he	ereunto affixed my hand and seal on this	
5th day of October	. 2015	
(day) (month)	(year)	
	, 2015 (year) CawlTiMaskett	
	Name: Carol Markert	
	Address: 8632 East 148th Lane	
	Thornton, CO 80602	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COLOR ad	SS :	
COUNTY OF BOULDE	:	
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/O  (day) day of OCTOOLY (month)		
personally appeared		
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.		
	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)	
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO  My Identification # 20154021053  Expires May 29, 2019  MY	Commission Expires: May 201 201	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having real intending to be legally bound thereby, I have here	rounto affixed my hand and seal on this	
05 day of	, 2015 (year)	
$\frac{65}{\text{(day)}}$ day of $\frac{6}{\text{(month)}}$	(year)	
	12	
	_/	
	Name: Rashid Al-hamoodah	
	Address: 342 Grant Street	
	Longmont, CO 80501	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	SS:  commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this	
personally appeared Rashid Al-hamoodah		
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.		
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO My Identification # 20154021053 Expires May 29, 2019 My	NOTARY PUBLIC  Commission Expires: May 29 8019	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having rea intending to be legally bound thereby, I have her	nd the aforesaid Assignment and reunto affixed my hand and seal on this				
Z day of // Wember (month)	, 20/5 (year) Name: Floyd Nishi				
	Address: 893 Lasnik Street				
	Erie, CO 80516				
	;				
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	<u>ss</u> :				
COUNTY OF	:				
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this					
day of November (month)	C, 2015				
(day) (month)	(year)				
personally appeared Floyd Nishi					
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.					
MANAGE SPRAGUE  ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE  NOT HAY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO  My Identification # 20154021053  Expires May 29, 2019  Expires May 29, 2019	NOTARY PUBLIC  Commission Expires: May 29 2019				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have	read the aforesaid Assignment and e hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this		
day of October (month)	. 2015		
(day) (month)	(year)		
	Name: Michael Slack		
	Address: 397 S. Taylor Ave.		
	Louisville, CO 80027		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	caolo		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	SS :		
COUNTY OF BUILDLY			
COUNTY OF TOTAL COUNTY	•		
Before me a notary public in and for the Sta	ate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this		
(day) day of Utober (month)	(year)		
(menu)	,		
personally appeared Michael Slack			
who being to me personally known, and who my presence and having been by me first duly as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed a	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein y and intending that said instrument be recorded.		
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)		
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE NO ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO My Identification # 20154021053 Expires May 29, 2019	My Commission Expires: My 29 2019		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has intending to be legally bound thereby,	aving read the aforesaid Assignment and I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
day of October (mo	, 2015
(day) (mo	onth) (year)
	a's A
	Name: Eric Roth
	Address: 397 S. Taylor Ave.
	Louisville, CO 80027
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	oloroulo :
	SS :
COUNTY OF DOULDER	:
	the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this nth) , 2015 (year)
(day) (mo	nth) (year)
personally appeared Eric Roth	
who being to me personally known, and my presence and having been by me first as his/her free deed and act, signed, so	d who having first executed the foregoing instrument in st duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument ealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO  My Identification # 20154021053  My Identification # 29, 2019	Sleda page (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC
My Identification *29, 2019 Expires May 29, 2019	My Commission Expires: May 29 201
	My Commission Expires. May de 1 000

IN WITNESS		read the aforesaid Assignment and
intending to be legal	,	nereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
day of _	November	, 2015
(day)	(month)	(year)
		March! James
		Name: Mark Jarman
		Address: 302 W. Spruce Street
		Louisville, CO 80027
STATE/COMMON	WEALTH OF	2010 :
		SS :
COUNTY OF		
COUNT OF T		•
Before me a notary	public, in and for the State/	Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
	_	
(day) day of	MOVPM DEX (month)	(year)
(duy)	(*******)	() · ···/
personally appeared	Mark Jarman	
who being to me pe my presence and hav as his/her free deed	rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.
		NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
ALISHIA LEES  NOTARY PUBLIC - STA'  My Identification #  Expires May	20154021053	y Commission Expires: Nay 22 201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound ther	eby. I have he	ad the aforesaid reunto affixed my h		
$\frac{5}{\text{(day)}} \text{ day of } \frac{2}{\text{(day)}}$	7 <i>5127</i> 2	30,	15	
(day)	(month)		(year)	
		Name: Don Comm	are	
		Address: 14883 Jac		
		Brighton, CO 8060	02	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	Convende	) :		
517(11)/COMMON WEALTH OF	<u> </u>	SS :		
COUNTY OF MURCLY		:		
Before me, a notary public, in an	d for the State/C	commonwealth and Co	ounty aforesaid, on this	
6 day of Or for	<b>₩</b>	2016	5	
(day) day of Octor	(month)		(year)	
personally appeared Don Comr	nare			
*		ng first executed the t	foregoing instrument in	
who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.				
ALISHIA LEE SPRAGUE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO  My Identification # 20154021053  Expires May 29, 2019		notary publ	oll (SEAL)	
	My	Commission Expires:	May 29 2019	

Page 11 of 13